
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - QUALIFYING GROUP B PRACTICE #2

AMA TOYOTA MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY FMF

RED BUD TRACK-N-TRAIL - BUCHANAN, MI

ROUND 6 OF 12 - JULY 6, 2008

AMA Motocross Championship

RED BUD MONSTER ENERGY MX NATIONALS

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

404 T. Medaglia  246.5971

648 N. Vaughn  447.5812

269 K. Miller  547.5923

496 H. Shryock  447.7034

263 C. Charbonneau  247.7335

323 J. Povolny  447.8256

912 R. Honberger  548.0987

677 J. Hussey  748.1078

560 R. Horton  348.1979

349 A. Sigismondi  248.22010

566 L. Martin  348.37011

608 D. Pulley  348.49212

629 T. Boughten  548.52013

165 C. Gurnee  348.52914

799 T. Auten  448.65015

279 C. Adams  248.74316

644 M. Maier  248.81517

364 N. McConahy  348.91618

328 J. Bath  249.06019

443 J. Mort  349.07720

385 A. Gulley  249.15021

283 K. Glass  649.31822

594 C. Sanner  549.50623

731 S. Roman  249.61724

384 C. Schlacht  449.65925

748 K. Brown  249.70426

471 R. Zimmerman  549.73727

420 T. Tyrrell  450.35028

616 K. Phenix  450.78029

708 N. Davis  450.78730

999 D. Dooley  251.16631

529 K. Degrand  551.25832

929 W. Lawrence  251.31133

245 J. Gresham  351.81234

551 J. Hershey  552.40935

877 L. Routh  353.27136

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

404 T. Medaglia  21:07.8841

496 H. Shryock  41:09.3132

629 T. Boughten  51:09.4703

263 C. Charbonneau  21:09.6754

269 K. Miller  51:10.5565

323 J. Povolny  41:10.7456

648 N. Vaughn  21:10.7757

594 C. Sanner  51:11.0728

644 M. Maier  41:11.2989

165 C. Gurnee  71:11.33010

912 R. Honberger  21:11.40611

349 A. Sigismondi  61:11.73812

560 R. Horton  31:11.83013

677 J. Hussey  71:12.06214

566 L. Martin  21:12.11915

279 C. Adams  51:12.20516

731 S. Roman  21:12.60117

283 K. Glass  21:12.64918

384 C. Schlacht  41:12.75819

608 D. Pulley  71:12.76520

328 J. Bath  21:12.91921

385 A. Gulley  71:13.03322

748 K. Brown  21:13.27223

364 N. McConahy  61:13.51524

799 T. Auten  41:13.92925

471 R. Zimmerman  41:14.37126

616 K. Phenix  71:14.53827

443 J. Mort  31:14.76128

999 D. Dooley  61:14.88629

420 T. Tyrrell  21:15.29830

529 K. Degrand  21:15.91131

708 N. Davis  41:16.17432

551 J. Hershey  51:16.42933

929 W. Lawrence  21:17.65534

245 J. Gresham  31:19.15635

877 L. Routh  31:20.38236

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

404 T. Medaglia  240.7601

629 T. Boughten  541.7662

385 A. Gulley  241.7773

279 C. Adams  241.8124

165 C. Gurnee  441.8515

677 J. Hussey  742.1016

349 A. Sigismondi  242.2377

594 C. Sanner  342.2618

323 J. Povolny  442.3039

263 C. Charbonneau  242.49410

648 N. Vaughn  442.53711

269 K. Miller  542.64112

731 S. Roman  242.68413

644 M. Maier  342.69414

283 K. Glass  242.92215

608 D. Pulley  342.92716

912 R. Honberger  242.93417

748 K. Brown  243.21118

560 R. Horton  543.27119

364 N. McConahy  543.57420

566 L. Martin  243.67021

471 R. Zimmerman  443.74322

384 C. Schlacht  243.99423

799 T. Auten  444.35424

496 H. Shryock  344.62625

616 K. Phenix  344.65526

443 J. Mort  344.70427

328 J. Bath  244.78828

420 T. Tyrrell  344.95829

999 D. Dooley  245.87230

529 K. Degrand  346.91131

708 N. Davis  247.36432

245 J. Gresham  247.36933

929 W. Lawrence  247.81434

551 J. Hershey  749.06735

877 L. Routh  249.49236
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